
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 12171359

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF GRAVEL AND SAND FOR REGRAVELLING OF ROAD SHOULDERS AND
BACKFILLING POTHOLES IN THE DIFFERENT BARANGAYS DUE TO TYPHOONS THAT AFFECTED
THE CITY

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: RFQ-2025-06-28-01

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Construction Materials and
Supplies

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 798,840.00 

Delivery Period: 20 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: MARLON F SORIA
BAC CHAIRMAN
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-77-6706433

bacbataccity@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 28/06/2025

Last Updated / Time 28/06/2025 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 02/07/2025 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 27/06/2025

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

 © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Republic of the Philippines
Frovinee of lloeos NortE

CITY OF BATAC

BIDS ANS AWARDS EOMIVIITTEE

BAC COPY

REQUE$T FOB EUSTATION

Date: 2S JUNE 2025

company/Bus,ness Name: - itl ll ''ili 1i-1 ''
Address:

8.;srness,4tla ya r's Perm it N o.

TIN:

P hil G EP S Regi stration N u m b e r {required} :

The CITY GOVERNMENT OF BATAC, through its BIDS AHD AUUARDS COMMTTTEE {BAC},
intends to procure .,PURCHASE OF GRAVEL AND SAND FOR REGRAVELLTNG oF R0AD
SHOULDERS AND BACKFILLING POTHOLES IN THE DIFFERENT BARANGAYS DUE TO
TYPHOOHS THAT AFFESTEF THE elTY" - $mall Value Procurement of the f016 revised
lmplementing Rulea and Hegulations of Republie Act No,
9184"

Please submit your duly signed quotation addressed and Awarde Committe* (BAe)
02 JULY 2025, subjeet ta*hairperson ffnd to the given addres* below, on CIr 1I:00 AM of

the compliance with the Terms and eonditione on this Request for Quotation {RFQ}:

F. SORIA
efiai4oerson, Sfds and Awards eammittee

City Governnrent of Batac
Telephone No.: 670-6433 {BAC)
E m a i l : **it$_i* iili"t ii j,it$ i,.r.:r : :,.!.:..,,

Interested serviee provider shali aiso submit a copy of the f*liowing dceuments and along with the
quotatien on or before the above specifieil deadline af submission of quatation:

a. Prosf +f PI{ILGEP$ Registration
b. Mayor's Per$lit
c. Omnibus $worn $tatement and if applicabie, Original Natarized Secretary's

Certificate in case of a corporation, pafinership, or cooperative
ar Original Speeial Power of Attorney of all members of the joint venture giving full
Power and authority tc its officer to sign the O$S and do acts to represent
the Bidder.

d. l-atest lneomel Business Tax Fleturn

The F{ead of the Procuring Entity (HoPE) of the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS COMMTTTEE {BAC}
reserves the right to reject any and all quotations, declare a failure of procurement, or not award
thecantractatanytimepriortocontract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of ihe
2S16 revised IRR of RA No.
S184, withsut thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For any elarification, you may contas{ the BAC Seeretariat at 670-6433 (BAC) or send email tr
i:-111;1*i5:.i1iL1;f ir,.*]-;iili]i+ii.:--,!iI

By tfie Authority of the Bids and Awards Committee:

Position:

Date:

f,-Mail Addree: baebet*mity@gmail.com



INSTRUCTIONS:

Note: Failui"e to foilow these rnstructions will disquaiify your entire quotation.

{1i Do not alter the contents of this form in any way.

{2) The use of this RFQ is hishlv eneoura$ed ta minimize errors or omissions cf the required mandatcry
pt'ovislons. ln *ss8 ef any ehanges. bieiders must use or r-efer to the iate*t versicn of the RFQ, exeept
when the lstest version of the RFQ onty pertains to deadline extensien.

lf another form is used other than the iatest RFfi, the quotation shaii eontain ail the mandatory
requirementslprovisions ineludirrg manifestation on the agreement with th* Terms and Condrtions
below.

ln ease a prospective supplierlserviee prnvidel'submits a fillcd-out RFQ with a supportrng doeument
(i.e., a price quotation in a different format), both doeuments shall be considered unless there will be
discrepaneies. ln this ease, provisions in the RFQ shall prevail.

All technieal speeiflcations must he complied with. Failureto eompli; with the mandatoi-y
requirernents shall render the quotation ine! igible/di squaiified.

Quotations may be submitted through electrcnic mail at i:1n:,..j].:;::.:,.t1tt'lii:;.ll-i;rf.ii;::ll,

Quotations, inciuding documentary requirernents, reeeiv*d after the deadline shall nst be acceptea.
For quotations submitteci via electronic maii, the date and time of receipt indicated in the e-mail shall
be considered.

(3)

(4)

(5)

TERMS AND CONDITION$:

1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate informatian required in this form.

2. Any interlineations, erasures, or overwriiing shall be valid only if they are signed or initiaied by you or
any of your duly authorized representativels.

3. Price quotation/s must be valid for a period of SIXTY {60} calendar days from the deadline of
submission.

4^ Price quotation/s, to be denominated rn Philippine peso, shall include ail taxes, duties, and/or levies
payable.

5. Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract shali be rejected.

6. In cas* of two or more bidders are determined tc have submitted the Lowest Calculated
Quotation/Lowest Caicuiated and Respansive Quotation, the CG8- BIDS AND AWARDS
COMMITTEE (BAC)shall adopt and employ "draw iots" as the tie-breaking method to finally
determine the single winning provider in accordance with GPPB Circular 06-20CI5.

7 " Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation which complies with the technical
*peeifications, requirements and other terms and eondition* stated hcrcin.

B. The delivery is within lg_cslsndar_Esys.
S. The item/s ehall be delivered ac*ording to th* aceepted offer of the bidder

10. Proof of PHILGEPS Registration, Mayor's Permit and lncome/busrnes* tax r*turn and Omnibu* Sworn
Statement shall be attached upon submission cf the quotation,

11. ltern/sdeliveredshallbeinspectedonthescheduleddateandtimeof theCGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
COMMITTEE (BAC). The delivery, of the item/s shail be acknowledged upon the delivery to confirm
the compliance with the technical specifications.

12. Payment shall be made after delivery and upon the submlssion of the required supporting documents,
r.e.. Order Slip and/ar Billing statement, lry the supplier, contraetor. ar cor:sultant.

13. Liquidat*d damages equivaient to one{enth ol one perecnt (0,1%i of the velue *f the goods ftot
deiivered within the prescribed delivery period shali b* imposed per day of delay. The e GB- BIES
AND AWARDS COIIIMITTEE (BAClmay terminate the contra*t once the eunrulativ+ an:ount of
iiquidatad damages reaches ten percent {i 0%} af the amount of the eontraet, without prejudice to sther
courses of aetion and remedics apen to it.

14. The Procuring Entity may cancel or termrnate the contract at any time in accordance with the grounds
provided under RA No. 9184 and its 2016 revised lRR.

1S. The RFQ, Purchase Order (P0), and other related documents for the above-stated Procurement
projects shall be deemed to form part of the contract.

Page ? ot 5



After having carefully read and accepted the instructicns and Terms and Conditions, llwe submit our
quotationls for the itemls as folls,ws:

1. AGGREGATE BASECOURSE 126E CU.M,

Page 3 af5

PURCHASE OF GRAVEL AND SAND FOR REGRAVELLING OF ROAD SHOULDERS AND
BACKFILLING POTHOLE$ IN THE DIFFERENT BARANGAYS DUE TO fiPHOCINS THAT

AFFECTED THE CITY

Minimum Technical $pecifications Quantity Unit of
lssue

0ffered
Tachnicel

$tatement of
Compliance

("Comply" or"Not
Comply"i

Nste. Ncn-compiiancewith the minimum required specifications shalibe rejected.



FINANCIAL OFFER:

ln words:

ln figures:

Seven Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand Eight
Hundred Forfy and 00/100 Pesos

(Php 798,840.t10)

Signature over Frinted Name

Position/Designation

Office TelephonelFa#lVlobile Nos.

Emailaddressles

Page 4 of 5

Terms of Payment:

Payment sttall be made through Land Bank's LDDAP-ADNBanV Transferfacility, within thirty (30) days
after receipt af bilting. ln case of accounts maintained in other bank, bank transferfees shall be
chargeable againsf th* creditafs awount"

PavmentSglails:

Banking lnstitutian:
Accaunt Numher:
,4cecunf Name {sttou{d be the exact aceaunt name as regtsfered in the bank}:

BACKFILLING POTHOLES IN THE ilFFERENT BARANGAYS DUE TO TYPHOONS THAT

Approved Budget for the Contract TotalOffered Quotation
(lnclusive of VAT)


